Urban resident paid 60.00 (sixty) Birr per year, 

5.00 (five) Birr per month with the addition of 

a water bill for charging; 

6. 0.1% (zero point, one percent) of the sale price 

of a seller and buyer during the purchase and 

sale of a fixed asset; 

7. 12,000.00 (twelve thousand) Birr annually in 

the neighborhood from Religious Institutions in 

the City; 

8. When the civil society groups issue and renew 

licenses, they have a yearly 5,000.00 (five 

thousand) Birr. 

15. Resource Collection 

1. The Commission requires an annual budget